March to hear aggrieved taxpayers that have filed an appeal application on or before the February 20th deadline. 

HIGHLIGHTS OF FY 2021-2022 OPERATION 
■ The Board of Assessment Appeals held meetings on five (5) days during March 2021 and heard a total of one hundred and seven 

(107) appeals on the October 1, 2020 Grand List as a result of the State mandated property revaluation. 
■ Motor vehicle hearings were held in September 2021 and heard a total of eight (8) appeals on the October 1, 2020 Grand List. 

OBJECTIVES 
• To produce a finalized Grand List that is free of inequities and errors and complies with the State of Connecticut laws for Board of